NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 23rd day of May, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2.
- Public comment relating to items on the agenda. Discuss and possibly take action concerning approval of payroll. 3. Regulations for Greg & Dovie Champagne for the filing of a preliminary plat, and approval of a m final plat for the creation of the proposed Dove's Point Subdivision, Phase One, in the ME. COUNTY Herrera Survey, A-248 and the Ignacio Sanchez Survey, A-509, located in President, ----Nacogdoches County, Texas. N
- 4. Discuss and possibly take action regarding a variance from platting requirements pursuant to Section 9 of the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Paul & Linda Craig, for the proposed approximately 3.92 acres in the Jose Cordova Survey, A-20, being Lot 24 of the Lancaster Subdivision (unrecorded), located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a variance from the Nacogdoches County Subdivision Regulations for Lonnie & Sandra Crawford, for the filing of a preliminary plat, and approval of a final plat for the proposed subdivision of approximately 20.22 acres in the Pine Haven Subdivision, Section 2, David Cook Survey, A-19, located in Precinct 1, Nacogdoches County, Texas.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a Services Agreement (Travel Only) with Stephen F. Austin State University for the County Attorney's Office.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the resignation of Linda Cade from Emergency Service District #2.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the appointment of an individual to the Emergency Service District #2.
- Discuss and possibly take action concerning declaring items within the 145th District Court as 9. surplus/salvage in inventory and to authorize disposition.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action authorizing the County Judge to submit a request for possible unclaimed capital credits from the Comptroller of Public Accounts.

- 11. Discuss and possibly take action concerning an Election Services Agreement between Nacogdoches County and the City of Nacogdoches for the upcoming City Council Runoff Election.
- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning acceptance of payment from Weatherly Oil & Gas, LLC for damages to County Road 214 in Nacogdoches County.
- 13. Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into an agreement with Nacogdoches ISD for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on May 21, 2018.
- 14. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Budget Amendment #2018-06 affecting the fund balance of the General Fund and the Civic Center Fund.
- 15. Discuss and possibly take action concerning April 2018 financial statements for Nacogdoches County.
- 16. Receive April 2018 Treasurer's Report.
- 17. Discuss and possibly take action concerning various departmental line item transfers.
- 18. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 19. Acknowledge employee status change forms.

Adjourn

Dated this 18th day of May, 2018

Mike Perry, County Judge